

1264 Adams Street
P.O. Box 187

Dansville, Michigan 48819-0187

Telephone: (517) 623-6120

Fax: (517) 623-6719

www.dansville.org

DRAFT - Special Board of Education Meeting Minutes Board Hearing – Student Discipline

March 2, 2022, 5:00 p.m., Dansville Schools Board of Education Meeting Room Mike Kapp, 2021-2022 President, kappm@dansville.org

A special meeting of the Dansville Schools Board of Education was called to order at 5:01 p.m. by President Mike Kapp.

Members Present: Shelby Cremer, Mike Kapp, Dave Lilly, Chad Minnis and John Stolz

Members Absent: Chris Schmidt and Candy Sherwood

Administrators: Interim Superintendent Jason Mellema

Mr. Kapp stated that per the parent's request, the meeting will be held in closed session.

Motion by Mr. Lilly, seconded by Mrs. Cremer, to enter into closed session for the purpose of a student disciplinary hearing.

ROLE CALL VOTE

Minnis - Yes Lilly - Yes Cremer - Yes

Stolz - Yes Kapp - Yes

5 Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent, Motion Passed

The Board adjourned to closed session at 5:08 p.m.

The Board returned to open session at 6:25 p.m.

Motion by Mrs. Cremer and seconded by Mr. Minnis that Dansville Board of Education find Student A responsible for the charges presented against him or her, and for such misconduct move that he or she be expelled for the remainder of the 2021-2022 school year with completion of the conditions set forth by the school administrators.

Dansville Schools Special Board of Education Meeting Minutes March 2, 2022 Page 2 of 2

ROLE CALL VOTE

Minnis - Yes Lilly - Yes Cremer - Yes

Stolz - Yes Kapp - Yes

5 Yes, 0 No, 2 Absent, Motion Passed

The meeting adjourned at 6:37 p.m.

Respectfully submitted,

Candy Sherwood, Board Secretary